1 T5 20 EN
NELES® TOP ENTRY,
ROTARY CONTROL VALVE,
SERIES TOP 5
Metso's Neles® T5 series top entry rotary ball valves
are designed to meet the requirements of chemical,
petro-chemical and refining industries with
improved process safety and efficiency of plant. T5

	VALVE + B1C ACTUATOR, DIMENSIONS, inch
	VALVE + B1J/B1JA ACTUATOR, DIMENSIONS, inch
	HOW TO ORDER
	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
	MAX. ALLOWABLE Dp IN CONTINUOUS THROTTLING CONTROL WITH COBALT BASED HARD FACING SEATS
	INHERENT FLOW CHARACTERISTIC
	NOISE ATTENUATION
	Q-Trim®
	V-port low Cv trim
	QX/QXR-Trim
	Q-Trim + attenuator plate
	MAXIMUM Cv-VALUES
	Q2 Trim for gas applications
	TRIM OPTIONS
	E1 Metal seat for control service
	F Bellows seat
	R63 Soft seat, fire safe design
	STANDARD SEAT OPTIONS
	EXPLODED VIEW
	BILL OF MATERIAL
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true